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N' G ma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FOI request to Chief Zvonko Horvat / Alymer Police re: "COVID-19 virus"
purification

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Sun, May 16, 2021 at 10:38 AM
To: zhorvat@aylmerpolice.com

May 16, 2021

To:

Zvonko Horvat
Alymer Chief of Police
Alymer Police Station
20 Beech St. E

Aylmer, ON N5H 3H6

Dear Chief Horvat,

This is a formal request for access to general records, made under the Municipal Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of yourself, Chief Zvonko Horvat, or Alymer Police
Services describing the purification of any "COVID-19 virus" (aka "SARS-COV-2", including any alleged "variants"
i.e."B.1.1.7", "B.1.351", "P.1") (via maceration, filtration and use of an ultracentrifuge; also referred to at times by
some people as "isolation"), directly from a sample taken from a diseased human, where the patient sample was not
first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum).

Please note that | am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" from a
patient sample and instead:

o cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture,
or on genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell
culture or from any unpurified substance, and/or

e produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell cuture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in order to
replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus" without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting records that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting
records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please also note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not
limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere since December 2019 and relied on
by yourself, Chief Zvonko Horvat, as evidence of a disease-causing "virus" circulating in humans and justifying the
closure of the Church of God.

Please note that despite the fact that purification is an essential (but not sufficient) step in proving the existence of a
disease-causing "virus", as of today 58 institutions globally (including Health Canada and the Public Health Agency of
Canada) have all failed to provide or cite any such records, therefore to my knowledge no such records exist and if
they do exist | cannot access them until | am provided a citation or URL.
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Therefore in the interest of transparency and in accordance with the purposes of MRIPPA, if any records match the
above description of requested records and are currently available to the public elsewhere, please provide enough
information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (iLe. title, author(s). date,
journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Application Fee
| wall mail the $5 application fee to the address listed above.

Contact Information:
Last name: Massey
First name: jcti

riore: A
Phone:

Email: cmssyci@gmail.com

Thank you in advance and best wishes,
Christine Massey, M.5c.
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M G ma|| Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FOI request to Chief Zvonko Horvat / Alymer Police re: "COVID-19 virus"
purification

Chief Zvonko Horvat <zhorvat@aylmerpolice.com> Mon, May 17, 2021 at 9:52 AM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Your request is better suited to go to the medical experts! They will have all the medical data you need to educate
yourself on the harm, test studies, variances and where you can get vaccination to protect yourself from harm!

[Quoted text hidden]
May 16, 2021

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

I |Format:

[Quoted text hidden]
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M G ma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FOI request to Chief Zvonko Horvat / Alymer Police re: "COVID-19 virus"
purification

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Tue, May 18, 2021 at 11:10 AM
To: Chief Zvonko Horvat <zhorvat@aylmerpolice.com>

Dear Chief Horvat,

Thank you, | realize this, but | have already FOI'd 20 Canadian institutions (including 5 that had publicly claimed to
have "isolated the virus") and none of them had any record of isolation/purification of this alleged virus from a patient
sample by anyone in the world. Their responses are here:

Thus far (May 7, 2021) 20 Canadian institutions have provided their responses: Public Health Agency of Canada,
Health Canada, the National Research Council of Canada, Vaccine and Infectious Disease Organization-
International Vaccine Centre (VIDO-InterVac), Canadian Institutes of Health Research, Natural Sciences and
Engineering Research Council of Canada, Ontario Ministry of Health, Institut National de Sante Publique du
Quebec, British Columbia’s Provincial Health Services Authority (2 responses, 1 re “SARS-COV-2, 1 re “the UK
variant”), Vancouver Coastal Health Authority (re “the UK variant’), Newfoundland Labrador Department of
Health & Community Services, McGill University, the City of Toronto, the Region of Peel (Ontario), KFL&A
Public Health (Kingston, Frontenac, Lennox and Addington, Ontario, re “any variant”), Grey Bruce Health Services,
the University of Toronto, Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, McMaster University and Mount Sinai Hospital
(Toronto) (note that researchers from the last 4 institutions had publicly claimed to have “isolated the virus”, as had
VIDO-Intervac).

Thirty-eight FOI'd institutions in 14 other countries also all failed to provide or cite any such record.

The typical excuses are that "the virus" is there, but there's too little of it to find, even with an electron microscope! Of
course, if they cannot find "the virus" in any patient sample they are only assuming that "it" is there. They say that it's
necessary to let "the virus" replicate again, by adding a patient sample to malnourished, poisoned monkey kidney
cells that are also contaminated with fetal bovine serum. And when the monkey cells exhibit cytopathic effects, they
say that this is proof of "the virus", and they call their man-made concoction "virus isolate".

They also say that viruses can only be found within a cell, which contradicts the claim that "the virus" is transmitted
from person to person.

| can tell you with 100% confidence that there is no logical, scientific evidence that this alleged virus actually exists;
the tests and diagnoses are 100% fraudulent; people have gotten sick and died as they do every year but not because
of a "COVID-19 virus". Hence | am especially concerned about the worldwide harm that is being caused by
lockdowns, social distancing, masking, etc.

I'm sorry to bother you, but | do require a proper response to my MFIPPA request. You could either transfer the
request to another institution or state that you and Alymer Police Services have no responsive records - | believe
those are your only 2 options that are in accordance with MFIPPA.

Thank you and best wishes,

Christine

[Quoted text hidden]
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Zvonko Horvat
Chief of Police

Nick Novacich
Deputy Chief of Police

AYLMER POLICE SERVICE

20 Beech St. E, Aylmer, Ontario, Canada N5H3H6
Ph: 619-773-3146 - Fax 519-765-1580 - Website: www.aylmerpolice.com

2021-05-26

Christine Masse

Christine,

Please find enclosed cheque #027 that you sent the Aylmer Police. As
mentioned in an email this information can be obtained by Public Health or
medical experts.

Sincerely,

Erica Campbell 558

Aylmer Police Service
ecampbelllaylmerpolice.com
9 189~=713-3146
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N' Gma” Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>
FOI request to Chief Zvonko Horvat / Alymer Police re: "COVID-19 virus"
purification

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 4, 2021 at 3:35 PM

To: Chief Zvonko Horvat <zhorvat@aylmerpolice.com>, ecampbell@aylmerpolice.com
Dear Chief Horvat and Ms. Campbell,

Regarding Ms. Campbell's letter to me dated May 26, 2021, which was mailed to my home (see attached) along with
my cheque for the MFIPPA application fee:

As noted in my last email to Chief Horvat, | do require a proper response to my MFIPPA request, and | believe that
your only 2 options that are in accordance with MFIPPA are to either transfer the request to another institution or state
that Aylmer Police Service has no responsive records.

Simply returning an applicant's cheque doesn't appear to be one of your options.

18 ...
Request to be forwarded

(2) The head of an institution that receives a request for access to a record that the institution does not have in
its custody or under its control shall make reasonable inquiries to determine whether another institution
has custody or control of the record, and, if the head determines that another institution has custody
or control of the record, the head shall within fifteen days after the request is received,

(a) forward the request to the other institution; and

(b) give written notice to the person who made the request that it has been forwarded to the other
institution.

Notice by head

19 Where a person requests access to a record, the head of the institution to which the request is made or if a
request is forwarded or transferred under section 18, the head of the institution to which it is forwarded or
transferred, shall, subject to sections 20, 21 and 45, within thirty days after the request is received,

(a) give written notice to the person who made the request as to whether or not access to the record or
a part of it will be given; and

(b) if access is to be given, give the person who made the request access to the record or part, and if
necessary for the purpose cause the record to be produced. R.S.0O. 1990, c. M.56, s. 19; 1996, c. 1,
Sched. K, s. 15.

Contents of notice of refusal

22 (1) Notice of refusal to give access to a record or part under section 19 shall set out,
(a) where there is no such record,
(i) that there is no such record, and

(ii) that the person who made the request may appeal to the Commissioner the question of
whether such a record exists; or

(b) where there is such a record,

1of2 6/4/2021, 3:38 PM



Gmail - FOI request to Chief Zvonko Horvat / Alymer Police re: "COVI... https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=80b5ba0454&view=pt&search=all...

(i) the specific provision of this Act under which access is refused,
(i) the reason the provision applies to the record,
(iii) the name and position of the person responsible for making the decision, and

(iv) that the person who made the request may appeal to the Commissioner for a review of the
decision. R.S.0. 1990, c. M.56, s. 22 (1).

Therefore, | will be re-mailing the cheque to you and look forward to your cooperation in this matter.

Best wishes,
Christine

[Quoted text hidden]

Aylmer Police return cheque.jpg
387K
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M G ma|| Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>
FOIA - 21-02
Erica Campbell <ecampbell@aylmerpolice.com> Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 9:50 AM

To: "cmssyc@gmail.com" <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Christine,

Please find attached the response letter regarding your FOIA request.

Erica Campbell 558
Aylmer Police Service

@ massey.pdf
104K
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Mick Movacich
Deputy Chief of Police

Zvonko Horvat
Chief of Police

AYLMER POLICE SERVICE
20 Beech St. E, Aylmer, Ontario, Canada N5H3HE
Ph: 519-773-3146 « Fax 519-T65-1580 - Website: www.aylmerpolice.com

16 June 2021

Christine Massey

File:21=02

Mz Maszsey,

This letter ia in response to your access reguest cbnder the Municipal Freedom of

Information & Pretection of Priwvacy Aot received by our office.

A search has been conducted and no responsive records were located.

You may request a review of this decision by the Information & Privacy Commissioner,
2 Bloor Street Bast, Suite 1400, Taronteo, Ontario, M4W 1A8, Phone number 416=326-3333,
There 18 an appeal fee of 525.00 for general information or 510.00 for personal

information. Blease make your cheque or money order payable te the Minister of Finance,
You hawe 30 days to make this appeal.

T am re::,,pr_\nﬁ:_:ple far this decision. Should you have any QuUesSTiong o CONCEEINS, 5:-].'—.*&:;*: da
not hesitate be contact me via email or at 519=7173<3146.

Sinceraly,

_--'-'::'*"-'-L ?/’-"-;ﬁ:h-_ .

Erica Campbell 358
FOIA



